
CITY OF NORTH MIAMI PARKS & RECREATION DEPARTMENT

FILMING/INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT
Date(s) of reservation: 

FEES & CHARGES FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

EVENT USE:

 Media Shoot (crew of 12 or less): $85/hour (2 hour block minimum) = 

 Media Shoot (crew 13 or more): $160/hour (2 hour block minimum) = 

 Special event: $2,000 / 8 hour block ($200/additional hour) = 

From am/pm – To am/pm = hrs.

SECURITY DEPOSIT: $500 PER EVENT = 

CLEANING DEPOSIT: $500 PER EVENT = 

*Additional fee may be charged for excessive debris and litter.

TOTAL FEES $ 

NAME/PERSON RESERVING THE FIELD: 

Street Address: City: Zip: 

Home Telephone: Work Telephone: 

PERSON IN CHARGE AT RENTAL: 

Home Telephone: Work Telephone: 

Organization: 

Purpose of Rental (practice, tournament, fund raising event, etc.): 

Number of teams using the facility: Will a registration fee be charged? 

How much? Per team. Will food or beverages be sold? 

AGREEMENT

THE UNDERSIGNED DOES HEREBY AGREE TO INDEMNIFY AND SAVE HARMLESS THE CITY OF NORTH MIAMI FOR ANY DAMAGES INCURRED BY THE CITY OF

NORTH MIAMI RESULTING DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FROM USE BY THE UNDERSIGNED OF THE FACILITY.

THIS INDEMNIFICATION SHALL INCLUDE NOT ONLY PHYSICAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY OF THE CITY (INCLUDING CLEANING THE FACILITY), BUT ALSO ANY

CLAIMS BY THIRD PERSONS FOR INJURIES OR PROPERTY DAMAGE RESULTING FROM SUCH USE DUE TO NEGLIGENCE OR INTENTIONAL ACTS OF THE

UNDERSIGNED, ITS AGENTS, EMPLOYEES, WORKERS, HEIRS, INVITEES, ADMINISTRATORS OR ASSIGNS.

WHEN RESERVING FACILITIIES FOR FILMING, Proof of liability insurance must be provided. Police and/or Security will need to be arranged by the

renter with the police department 30 days prior. If a reservation is cancelled, a full refund less $20.00 administrative fee will be made if written

notice is received at least 30 days prior to the date of the reservation. If a reservation is cancelled with written notice within 30 days of the rental, a

$200 fee will be assessed. If a reservation is cancelled with written notice one week prior to the rental date, a $500 fee will be assessed.

SIGNATURE:____________________________________________

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED HAS SET HIS HAND AND SEAL ON THIS ________________ DAY OF____________________, 20____.

WITNESSES SIGNATURE: 

1. 2.

* PLEASE SUBMIT TO THE PARKS & RECREATION DEPARTMENT*  *PLEASE SUBMIT TO THE PARKS & RECREATION
DEPARTMENT*




